## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-069-R**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH CANON FOR AN ADDITIONAL COPIER FOR THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS,** on January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023, the City of Madison entered into a lease agreement with Canon Financial Services for the lease of several copiers for a monthly payment of \$3,439.70 to be paid for a period of twenty-four (24) months; and

**WHEREAS**, on the recommendation of the Director of Information Technology, Chris White, the City seeks to add an additional copier to this lease agreement for the use of the Parks & Recreation Department at the Wellness Center located at 190 Graphics Drive; and

WHEREAS, no material changes are made to the lease agreement other than to add the one copier.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the above-mentioned lease and payment therefor are hereby authorized, the price of such equipment not to exceed **an additional one hundred thirty five dollars and ninety five (\$135.95)** per month, and that the Mayor, City Clerk-Treasurer, and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take all necessary and appropriate actions to effectuate such lease and payment therefor.

**READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024.

Ranae Bartlett, Council President City of Madison, Alabama

ATTEST:

*Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer* City of Madison, Alabama

APPROVED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February 2024.

*Paul Finley, Mayor* City of Madison, Alabama